
GOLF 
 
 

Most Appearances 
 2 Albert Lambert (USA) 1900/1904 
 
Youngest Competitor 
 15-322 Adam Austin CAN 1904 1 November 1888 Individual 
 17-144 Warren Wood USA 1904 27 April 1887 Team 
 17-146 Warren Wood USA 1904 27 April 1887 Individual 
 17-302 Bob Hunter USA 1904 20 November 1886 Team 
 17-304 Bob Hunter USA 1904 20 November 1886 Individual 
 18-055 Edward "Ned" Cummins USA 1904 25 July 1886 Team 
 18-057 Edward "Ned" Cummins USA 1904 25 July 1886 Individual 
 18-193 Ken Edwards USA 1904 9 March 1886 Team 
 18-285 Mason Phelps USA 1904 7 December 1885 Team 
 18-287 Mason Phelps USA 1904 7 December 1885 Individual 
 19-034 Harold Simkins USA 1904 16 August 1885 Individual 
 19-169 Murray Carleton USA 1904 3 April 1885 Individual 
 20-027 Chandler Egan USA 1904 21 August 1884 Team 
 20-029 Chandler Egan USA 1904 21 August 1884 Individual 
 20-088 Raymond Havemeyer USA 1904 23 June 1884 Individual 
 
 
Youngest Medalist 
 17-144 Warren Wood USA 1904 27 April 1887 Team 
 17-302 Bob Hunter USA 1904 20 November 1886 Team 
 18-055 Ned Cummins USA 1904 25 July 1886 Team 
 18-193 Ken Edwards USA 1904 9 March 1886 Team 
 18-285 Mason Phelps USA 1904 7 December 1885 Team 
 20-027 Chandler Egan USA 1904 21 August 1884 Team 
 20-034 Chandler Egan USA 1904 21 August 1884 Individual 
 20-163 Clement Smoot USA 1904 7 April 1884 Team 
 20-230 Nat Moore USA 1904 31 January 1884 Team 
 20-232 Doug Cadwallader USA 1904 29 January 1884 Team 
 21-243 George Oliver USA 1904 18 January 1883 Team 
 
 
Youngest Gold Medalist 
 17-144 Warren Wood USA 1904 27 April 1887 Team 
 17-302 Bob Hunter USA 1904 20 November 1886 Team 
 18-055 Ned Cummins USA 1904 25 July 1886 Team 
 18-193 Ken Edwards USA 1904 9 March 1886 Team 
 18-285 Mason Phelps USA 1904 7 December 1885 Team 
 
 
Youngest Competitor, Women 
 23-298 Polly Whittier USA 1900 9 December 1876  Individual 
 24-110 Margaret Abbott USA 1900 15 June 1876  Individual 
 26-227 Rose Gelbert FRA 1900 19 February 1874  Individual 
 27-050 Madeleine Fournier-Sarlovèze FRA 1900 14 August 1873  Individual 
 33-028 Lucile, Baroness Fain FRA 1900 6 September 1867  Individual 
 34-134 Ellen Ridgway USA 1900 23 May 1866  Individual 
 41-197 Daria Pratt USA 1900 21 March 1859  Individual 
 42-352 Mary Abbott USA 1900 17 October 1857  Individual 
 
 
Youngest Medalist, Women 
 23-298 Polly Whittier USA 1900 9 December 1876 Individual 
 24-110 Margaret Abbott USA 1900 15 June 1876 Individual 
 41-197 Daria Pratt USA 1900 21 March 1859 Individual 



 
 
Oldest Competitor 
 50-282 Clarence Angier USA 1904 12 December 1853 Individual 
 50-255 John Rahm USA 1904 8 January 1854 Individual 
 50-253 John Rahm USA 1904 8 January 1854 Team 
 48-142 E. W. Lansing USA 1904 30 April 1856 Individual 
 47-231 Charles Cory USA 1904 31 January 1857 Individual 
 47-176 Albert Austin CAN 1904 27 March 1857 Individual 
 46-055 George Lyon CAN 1904 27 July 1858 Individual 
 45-328 William Groseclose USA 1904 27 October 1858 Individual 
 44-196 Frederick Taylor USA 1900 20 March 1856 Individual 
 43-294 J. L. Stack USA 1904 29 November 1860 Individual 
 43-275 Pierre Deschamps FRA 1900 1856 Individual 
 42-352 Mary Abbott USA 1900 17 October 1857 Individual 
 
 
Oldest Medalist 
 50-253 John Rahm USA 1904 8 January 1854 Team 
 46-060 George Lyon CAN 1904 27 July 1858 Individual 
 42-029 Lee Carleton USA 1904 20 August 1862 Team 
 41-197 Daria Pratt USA 1900 21 March 1859 Individual 
 38-235 John Cady USA 1904 26 January 1866 Team 
 38-043 Allen Lard USA 1904 6 August 1866 Team 
 37-171 Orus Jones USA 1904 March 1867 Team 
 34-285 Charles Sands USA 1900 22 December 1865 Individual 
 33-064 John Maxwell USA 1904 16 July 1871 Team 
 31-326 Harry Fraser USA 1904 26 October 1872 Team 
 
 
Oldest Gold Medalist 
 46-060 George Lyon CAN 1904 27 July 1858 Individual 
 34-285 Charles Sands USA 1900 22 December 1865 Individual 
 24-110 Margaret Abbott USA 1900 15 June 1876 Individual 
 23-107 Walter Egan USA 1904 2 June 1881 Team 
 22-090 Ned Sawyer USA 1904 20 June 1882 Team 
 
 
Oldest Competitor, Women 
 42-352 Mary Abbott USA 1900 17 October 1857  Individual 
 41-197 Daria Pratt USA 1900 21 March 1859  Individual 
 34-134 Ellen Ridgway USA 1900 23 May 1866  Individual 
 33-028 Lucile, Baroness Fain FRA 1900 6 September 1867  Individual 
 27-050 Madeleine Fournier-Sarlovèze FRA 1900 14 August 1873  Individual 
 26-227 Rose Gelbert FRA 1900 19 February 1874  Individual 
 24-110 Margaret Abbott USA 1900 15 June 1876  Individual 
 23-298 Polly Whittier USA 1900 9 December 1876  Individual 
 
 
Oldest Medalist, Women 
 41-197 Daria Pratt USA 1900 21 March 1859 Individual 
 24-110 Margaret Abbott USA 1900 15 June 1876 Individual 
 23-298 Polly Whittier USA 1900 9 December 1876 Individual 
 


